OIPA			
(Rev. 6-93)	03-23-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
MAR 1 9 2001 P.			
To the Compositioner of Patents at.	101645558	al documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of recei	iving party(ies)	
Patrick Joseph Douglas 3. 19. 01	Name: Rose Holdings Limited		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: P.O. Box	887	
⊠Assignment □Merger			
☐Security Agreement ☐Change of Name	City: George Town Country	: Grand Cayman, British West Indies	
Other	,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Execution Date: March 2, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es)	attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is	:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/710,096		·	
Additional numbers attached? □Yes ☑No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application		
Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{20.00}		
Internal Address:			
	■ Authorized to be charged to	deposit account (any deficiencies)	
Street Address: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900			
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84101	13-0763		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
	COD MANAGE OF A CET		
DO NOT I	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	turn and agreement and anni attache	ed conv is a true conv of the original	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	is true and correct and any attache	a copy is a true copy of the original	
	+		
Evan R. Witt March 13, 2001			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
	cover sheet, attachments, and docu		
Mail documents to be recorded w 03/61/200: BNEUYE 1 00000090 09710096 Commissioner of Patents an	ith required cover sheet informat	tion to: s	
Gommissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
YES THERMAN			

PATENT REEL: 011599 FRAME: 0437

ASSIGNMEN	IT OF	APPLICA	TION

Docket Number (Optional) 1512.2.92

Whereas, Patrick Joseph Douglas whose post office address is The Old School House, Langness Road, Derby Haven, Castletown, Isle of Man, IM9 1TY, respectively, hereafter referred to as "assignor," is the owner of certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled MOBILE MATERIAL HANDLING APPARATUS WITH LOWERABLE TRACK SET

X	for which a Great Britain patent application was filed on November 11, 1999
	Application Number 9926649.6
	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on
886	

Whereas, Rose Holdings Limited, herein referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is P.O. Box 887, George Town, Grand Cayman, British West Indies, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 2nd day of MARCH 2001

at (city, country) DERBY HAVEN, CASTLETOWN, ISLE OF MAN IM9 1TY, UK

Patrick Joseph Douglas

The Old School House

Langness Road Derby Haven

Castletown

Isle of Man

IM9 1TY

RECORDED: 03/19/2001

PATENT REEL: 011599 FRAME: 0438